



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 1077 of 2024

SMT. SARASWATI SONI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

12.11.2024	Mr. Rudra Pratap Dubey, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Dy. Advocate General for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file copy of deposition recorded before learned trial Court to substantiate his submission regarding perverse finding recorded by the learned Appellate Court. List the case after two weeks. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
<i>Bhumika</i>	