



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 1077 of 2024

SMT. SARASWATI SONI **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

26/06/2025	Shri Gaurav Singhal, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Anuradha Jain, PL for State/respondent. Counsel for the appellant prays for time. List after four weeks. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Avinash	