



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 1077 of 2024

SMT. SARASWATI SONI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

28/08/2025	Ms. Deeksha Jaiswal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, counsel for the appellant. Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, P.L. for the State/respondent. As prayed by counsel for the appellant, list his case for admission in the next week. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	