



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 1077 of 2024

SMT. SARASWATI SONI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

18/09/2025	Mr. Rudra Pratap Dubey, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Deepak Singh, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant is directed to supply a copy of trial Court judgment to the learned State counsel. List this matter in the week commencing 30th October, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Rao	