



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 1077 of 2024

SMT. SARASWATI SONI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

30/10/2025	Mr. Shekhar Barit, learned counsel for the appellant. Dr. Surendra Dewangan, Govt. Advocate, for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that copy of the trial Court judgment has been filed. The matter be listed week after next. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Rao	