



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No.1077 of 2024

Smt. Saraswati Soni **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

Order Sheet

04/02/2026	Ms. P. Das, counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Richa Sahu, PL for the State/Respondents No.1 & 2. Heard on admission. This Acquittal Appeal is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to Respondent No.3 on payment of PF as per rules. List the matter after service of notice upon Respondent No.3 is complete. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE