



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 1077 of 2024

SMT. SARASWATI SONI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order sheet

<u>11/03/2026</u>	Mr. Rudra Pratap Dubey, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Richa Sahu, Panel Lawyer for the respondents No. 1 & 2/State. Mr. Aditya Dhar Diwan, Advocate for the respondent No.3. This matter is an exception to this Bench. List this matter before a Bench, in which I (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal, J.) am not a member. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge