



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

ACQA No. 1077 of 2024

SMT. SARASWATI SONI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| 25/03/2026 | <p>Mr. S.S. Barik, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, GA for the State-respondent.</p> <p>List this case week after next.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Arvind Kumar Verma)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Vasant     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |